
SCOTTISH BORDERS HILL RALLY 2011
19th/20th November 2011

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Overall Awards

1 2 Dan LOFTHOUSE/Jonny KOONJA G Lofthouse Freelander 2:46:59 1
2 7 Alex HOLFORD/Gwen ADAIR F Apollo Warrior 2:57:00 10:01 2
3 8 Ashley SHORT/Ste ALMOND F TP 4x4 Fous 2:58:11 11:12 3

Class A

1 42 Mark McNEILL/Derek McNEILL A Suzuki Vitara 3:30:43 16

Class B

No finisher eligible

Class C

1 13 Johnnie DRYSDALE/Tony RAE C LR 110 3:14:04 11

Class D

1 39 Simon COOPER/Sean WALLET D LR 90 3:34:18 18

Class F

1 25 Robin PARKINSON/John ANNAND F Mattserati Porsche 3:34:45 19

Class G

1 30 Anthony JACKSON/Nicky BROOK G Tomcat 100" 3:06:04 5

Class K

1 29 Gareth CARRUTHERS/Wallace McKAY K Bowler Wildcat 3:03:48 4

Class L

1 28 Willy STUBBS/Andrew HILL L LR 90 3:07:05 6

Award - First Mixed Crew - The Kempster Trophy

1 7 Alex HOLFORD/Gwen ADAIR F Apollo Warrior 2:57:00 2

Award - Spirit of the Rally

1 31 Rob HINGSTON/Morgan PLYER G LR 3M 4:12:09 23

Award - First crew in their first Hill Rally

1 42 Mark McNEILL/Derek McNEILL A Suzuki Vitara 3:30:43 16
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SCOTTISH BORDERS HILL RALLY 2011
19th/20th November 2011

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 2 Dan LOFTHOUSE/Jonny KOONJA G 1 Lofthouse Freelander 2:46:59 2:46:59
2 7 Alex HOLFORD/Gwen ADAIR F 1 Apollo Warrior 2:57:00 2:57:00 10:01 
3 8 Ashley SHORT/Ste ALMOND F 2 TP 4x4 Fous 2:58:11 2:58:11 11:12 
4 29 Gareth CARRUTHERS/Wallace McKAY K 1 Bowler Wildcat 3:03:48 3:03:48 16:49 
5 30 Anthony JACKSON/Nicky BROOK G 2 Tomcat 100" 3:06:04 3:06:04 19:05 
6 28 Willy STUBBS/Andrew HILL L 1 LR 90 3:07:05 3:07:05 20:06 
7 15 Ian CARSON/Brian McKAY G 3 Bowler Wildcat 3:05:50 2:00 3:07:50 20:51 
8 14 Paul MYERS/Martin GOULD G 4 Tornado 100 3:04:55 3:00 3:07:55 20:56 
9 38 Phillip BAYLISS/Lance MURFIN L 2 LR 90 3:08:17 3:08:17 21:18 
10 19 Greg MORRIS/Robert MOULDING G 5 Bowler Wildcat 200 3:08:33 3:08:33 21:34 
11 13 Johnnie DRYSDALE/Tony RAE C 1 LR 110 3:14:04 3:14:04 27:05 
12 22 Colin STEVENSON/Sharon SCOTT G 6 Simmbughini 3:17:55 3:17:55 30:56 
13 11 Dave BAKEWELL/Pete WILSON G 7 TMC 4x4 3:19:06 3:19:06 32:07 
14 27 Iain LAWRIE/Jim DOUGLAS G 8 LR Tomcat 88 3:25:29 3:25:29 38:30 
15 21 Henry WEBSTER/Joel HAYLOCK C 2 LR Discovery 3:28:43 3:28:43 41:44 
16 42 Mark McNEILL/Derek McNEILL A 1 Suzuki Vitara 3:30:43 3:30:43 43:44 
17 33 Andi SKELLEY/Mark CLINNICK G 9 LR 3M 3:32:42 1:00 3:33:42 46:43 
18 39 Simon COOPER/Sean WALLET D 1 LR 90 3:34:18 3:34:18 47:19 
19 25 Robin PARKINSON/John ANNAND F 3 Mattserati Porsche 3:29:45 5:00 3:34:45 47:46 
20 35 Chris SAINTER/Andy DENNIS G 10 LR Tomcat 3:35:41 1:00 3:36:41 49:42 
21 34 Tim HAYDAY/Marc DELAUNEY G 11 Tomcat Fia 3:45:50 3:45:50 58:51 
22 36 Niall MEEHAN/Amy CAMLIN G 12 Bowler Tomcat 4:01:42 4:01:42 74:43 
23 31 Rob HINGSTON/Morgan PLYER G 13 LR 3M 4:11:09 1:00 4:12:09 85:10 
24 41 Mark JACQUES/Simon LAST G 14 LR Special 4:04:47 10:00 4:14:47 87:48 
25 20 Matt O'HARE/Philip GILLESPIE G 15 QT Wildcat DKR500 4:20:06 4:20:06 93:07 
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SCOTTISH BORDERS HILL RALLY 2011
19th/20th November 2011

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 Richard KERSHAW/Andrew LEES G Milner R5 Did not start day 2
2 1 Dan LOFTHOUSE/Jonny KOONJA G 1 Lofthouse Freelander 2:46:59 2:46:59
3 Justin BIRCHALL/Thomas NEATHWAY F AT4X4 Off road SS9
4 Martin COX/Paul CARSON F Peugeot 206 GSR Evo 9 Engine after SS3
5 Chris BIRD/Neil WAKEFIELD G Milner R4 Punctures SS14
6 Robert SIMMONITE/Tony CLARKE G Simmbuggini Did not start day 2
7 2 Alex HOLFORD/Gwen ADAIR F 1 Apollo Warrior 2:57:00 2:57:00 10:01 
8 3 Ashley SHORT/Ste ALMOND F 2 TP 4x4 Fous 2:58:11 2:58:11 11:12 
9 Mike MORAN/Claire WOOD K AT4x4 Challenger Blown engine SS1
10 Mike BAKEWELL/Marg BAKEWELL G TMC 4x4 Crashed out SS12
11 13 Dave BAKEWELL/Pete WILSON G 7 TMC 4x4 3:19:06 3:19:06 32:07 
12 David EGGINTON/Richard SQUIRES G Peugeot 206 Did not start day 2
13 11 Johnnie DRYSDALE/Tony RAE C 1 LR 110 3:14:04 3:14:04 27:05 
14 8 Paul MYERS/Martin GOULD G 4 Tornado 100 3:04:55 3:00 3:07:55 20:56 
15 7 Ian CARSON/Brian McKAY G 3 Bowler Wildcat 3:05:50 2:00 3:07:50 20:51 
16 Ben DUCKWORTH/Howard BELT F Milner R5 Mechanical after SS1
17 Euron WILLIAMS/Martin ROBERTS G Milner R4 Did not start day 2
18 Anthony HARRIS/Quin EVANS G QT Wildcat DKR500 Did not start day 2
19 10 Greg MORRIS/Robert MOULDING G 5 Bowler Wildcat 200 3:08:33 3:08:33 21:34 
20 25 Matt O'HARE/Philip GILLESPIE G 15 QT Wildcat DKR500 4:20:06 4:20:06 93:07 
21 15 Henry WEBSTER/Joel HAYLOCK C 2 LR Discovery 3:28:43 3:28:43 41:44 
22 12 Colin STEVENSON/Sharon SCOTT G 6 Simmbughini 3:17:55 3:17:55 30:56 
23 Richard WYNNE-WILLIAMS/Ian JONES F AT4X4 Special 206 Retired SS10
24 Brian FARMER/Mark SHAW K Tornado 206 Broken prop shaft after SS14
25 19 Robin PARKINSON/John ANNAND F 3 Mattserati Porsche 3:29:45 5:00 3:34:45 47:46 
26 Adam COX/Marcia COX G LD4 Proto Clutch SS11
27 14 Iain LAWRIE/Jim DOUGLAS G 8 LR Tomcat 88 3:25:29 3:25:29 38:30 
28 6 Willy STUBBS/Andrew HILL L 1 LR 90 3:07:05 3:07:05 20:06 
29 4 Gareth CARRUTHERS/Wallace McKAY K 1 Bowler Wildcat 3:03:48 3:03:48 16:49 
30 5 Anthony JACKSON/Nicky BROOK G 2 Tomcat 100" 3:06:04 3:06:04 19:05 
31 23 Rob HINGSTON/Morgan PLYER G 13 LR 3M 4:11:09 1:00 4:12:09 85:10 
32 Bill NIXON/Fraser GRAY G LR Dessert Warrior Did not start day 2
33 17 Andi SKELLEY/Mark CLINNICK G 9 LR 3M 3:32:42 1:00 3:33:42 46:43 
34 21 Tim HAYDAY/Marc DELAUNEY G 11 Tomcat Fia 3:45:50 3:45:50 58:51 
35 20 Chris SAINTER/Andy DENNIS G 10 LR Tomcat 3:35:41 1:00 3:36:41 49:42 
36 22 Niall MEEHAN/Amy CAMLIN G 12 Bowler Tomcat 4:01:42 4:01:42 74:43 
37 Dean SUTCLIFFE/Rob TAYLOR G Bowler Retired SS12
38 9 Phillip BAYLISS/Lance MURFIN L 2 LR 90 3:08:17 3:08:17 21:18 
39 18 Simon COOPER/Sean WALLET D 1 LR 90 3:34:18 3:34:18 47:19 
40 Vonnie KEMPSTER/Simon KERFOOT F Warrior Retired SS12
41 24 Mark JACQUES/Simon LAST G 14 LR Special 4:04:47 10:00 4:14:47 87:48 
42 16 Mark McNEILL/Derek McNEILL A 1 Suzuki Vitara 3:30:43 3:30:43 43:44 
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SCOTTISH BORDERS HILL RALLY 2011
19th/20th November 2011

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Stage 1

SS 2

Stage 2

SS 3
Stage 3

SS 4

Stage 4

SS 5
Stage 5

SS 6

Stage 6

SS 7
Stage 7

SS 8

Stage 8

SS 9
Stage 9

1 Richard KERSHAW G 27:14 25:22 14:00 23:00 26:00 16:00 8:42 23:03 Did not start day 2

2 Dan LOFTHOUSE G 12:14 10:22 5:05 8:49 10:46 6:33 8:52 21:56 11:11 
3 Justin BIRCHALL F 13:34 11:27 14:00 9:24 11:12 6:38 10:05 18:30 Off road SS9

4 Martin COX F 15:33 12:03 6:08 Engine after SS3
5 Chris BIRD G 14:23 11:47 5:52 9:56 11:43 7:16 10:58 20:56 11:59 
6 Robert SIMMONITE G 14:20 11:43 5:46 10:09 11:53 16:00 19:00 34:37 Did not start day 2

7 Alex HOLFORD F 13:59 11:10 5:32 10:15 11:29 7:11 10:28 20:14 12:10 
8 Ashley SHORT F 15:20 11:33 5:29 10:19 11:44 7:09 10:35 20:07 12:17 
9 Mike MORAN K Blown engine SS1
10 Mike BAKEWELL G 15:19 11:45 5:32 10:18 11:42 6:52 9:53 19:37 12:24 
11 Dave BAKEWELL G 14:44 11:20 5:28 10:09 11:34 7:15 11:56 34:37 13:12 
12 David EGGINTON G 14:01 12:07 14:00 10:09 12:17 7:40 19:00 34:37 Did not start day 2

13 Johnnie DRYSDALE C 15:04 12:05 5:49 10:49 12:11 7:41 9:57 20:17 17:35 
14 Paul MYERS G 14:04 11:50 5:58 10:00 13:00 7:46 9:28 21:05 13:17 
15 Ian CARSON G 15:19 12:06 5:56 10:42 12:20 7:22 10:14 20:30 12:36 
16 Ben DUCKWORTH F 29:00 Mechanical after SS1
17 Euron WILLIAMS G  15:20 11:53 5:46 11:10 12:47 7:37 11:20 22:22 Did not start day 2

18 Anthony HARRIS G 29:00 14:10 9:01 11:55 14:10 9:01 12:15 25:28 Did not start day 2

19 Greg MORRIS G  15:20 12:13 6:04 10:44 12:18 7:40 10:33 22:43 12:47 
20 Matt O'HARE G 16:38 13:24 6:31 23:49 26:00 16:00 19:00 34:37 14:25 
21 Henry WEBSTER C 15:00 11:45 5:47 10:37 12:12 7:14 10:18 19:51 24:00 
22 Colin STEVENSON G 14:47 11:28 5:39 10:05 12:08 7:33 10:44 22:18 21:38 
23 R WYNNE-WILLIAMS F  15:20 12:22 6:20 11:04 12:54 8:19 12:26 31:29 13:09 
24 Brian FARMER K 29:00 13:38 6:27 11:42 13:12 9:06 12:02 32:13 24:00 
25 Robin PARKINSON F 16:58 14:15 6:28 11:40 14:14 8:47 12:31 24:50 14:30 
26 Adam COX G 29:00 12:28 7:19 11:36 13:49 8:20 11:06 25:23 13:33 
27 Iain LAWRIE G 17:12 12:56 6:33 11:52 13:31 8:12 10:59 22:56 13:34 
28 Willy STUBBS L 15:10 12:21 6:10 10:47 12:19 7:33 10:11 22:07 12:24 
29 G CARRUTHERS K 14:14 11:16 5:35 10:15 12:48 7:02 9:51 20:14 12:49 
30 Anthony JACKSON G 15:29 12:20 6:16 10:49 12:15 7:27 10:07 21:42 12:18 
31 Rob HINGSTON G 15:18 11:58 14:00 23:00 26:00 16:00 19:00 34:37 12:27 
32 Bill NIXON G 27:14 25:22 14:00 23:00 26:00 16:00 19:00 34:37 Did not start day 2

33 Andi SKELLEY G 23:41 11:50 5:49 10:49 12:26 7:48 10:42 32:07 12:45 
34 Tim HAYDAY G 17:26 13:37 6:37 11:56 13:50 8:31 15:27 34:37 14:11 
35 Chris SAINTER G 19:14 13:37 6:23 11:27 13:06 7:51 12:26 22:11 12:45 
36 Niall MEEHAN G 16:12 13:05 6:31 23:49 26:00 16:00 12:04 23:58 13:55 
37 Dean SUTCLIFFE G 27:14 14:21 9:00 13:51 14:21 9:02 13:41 25:22 14:13 
38 Phillip BAYLISS L 15:09 12:31 6:06 10:51 12:51 7:39 9:45 20:36 13:02 
39 Simon COOPER D 17:59 13:11 6:50 12:56 14:11 8:53 12:48 23:50 15:02 
40 Vonnie KEMPSTER F 17:39 15:08 6:56 12:03 26:00 11:07 13:47 25:49 14:52 
41 Mark JACQUES G 21:26 16:41 8:16 14:25 17:02 11:27 15:54 28:22 15:19 
42 Mark McNEILL A 17:59 13:31 6:28 12:24 14:18 7:55 11:19 22:58 14:32 

Times set under Super Rally are shown as 12:34 .  Notional times are shown as  12:34 .
Issued at 15:04 on 20 November 2011 4 Results by North East Rally Services

Software by Tynemouth Computer Services



SCOTTISH BORDERS HILL RALLY 2011
19th/20th November 2011

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 10
Stage 10

SS 11

Stage 11

SS 12
Stage 12

SS 13

Stage 13

SS 14
Stage 14

SS 15

Stage 15

SS 16
Stage 16

Penalties

1 Richard KERSHAW G Did not start day 2
2 Dan LOFTHOUSE G 18:35 11:30 12:06 5:06 8:19 11:39 3:56 
3 Justin BIRCHALL F Off road SS9
4 Martin COX F Engine after SS3
5 Chris BIRD G 19:46 11:24 12:21 5:22 Punctures SS14
6 Robert SIMMONITE G Did not start day 2
7 Alex HOLFORD F 19:37 12:16 12:18 5:08 9:10 12:05 3:58 
8 Ashley SHORT F 18:46 11:40 12:39 4:58 9:41 12:01 3:53 
9 Mike MORAN K Blown engine SS1
10 Mike BAKEWELL G 20:16 11:51 Crashed out SS12
11 Dave BAKEWELL G 21:18 12:15 13:57 5:22 9:21 12:40 3:58 
12 David EGGINTON G Did not start day 2
13 Johnnie DRYSDALE C 21:15 12:48 13:03 5:17 9:18 16:54 4:01 
14 Paul MYERS G 21:26 12:23 13:18 5:34 9:02 12:23 4:21 3:00 
15 Ian CARSON G 21:10 12:40 13:10 5:52 9:31 12:11 4:11 2:00 
16 Ben DUCKWORTH F Mechanical after SS1
17 Euron WILLIAMS G Did not start day 2
18 Anthony HARRIS G Did not start day 2
19 Greg MORRIS G 21:02 13:02 12:59 5:29 9:11 12:13 4:15 
20 Matt O'HARE G 25:34 14:02 14:51 6:06 10:40 13:47 4:42 
21 Henry WEBSTER C 33:26 13:05 13:39 5:26 9:51 12:31 4:01 
22 Colin STEVENSON G 21:37 13:20 13:45 5:33 9:55 13:10 4:15 
23 R WYNNE-WILLIAMS F Retired SS10
24 Brian FARMER K 41:45 13:55 16:06 5:45 19:59 Broken prop shaft after SS14
25 Robin PARKINSON F 23:44 13:35 13:53 6:21 10:12 13:08 4:39 5:00 
26 Adam COX G 22:51 Clutch SS11
27 Iain LAWRIE G 23:29 13:48 15:31 6:36 10:24 13:24 4:32 
28 Willy STUBBS L 21:33 12:26 13:02 5:27 9:19 12:10 4:06 
29 G CARRUTHERS K 20:18 12:41 13:01 5:21 11:23 12:51 4:09 
30 Anthony JACKSON G 20:38 12:46 13:04 5:20 9:14 12:16 4:03 
31 Rob HINGSTON G 20:58 12:39 13:42 5:42 9:26 12:16 4:06 1:00 
32 Bill NIXON G Did not start day 2
33 Andi SKELLEY G 20:38 12:37 19:02 5:32 9:57 12:43 4:16 1:00 
34 Tim HAYDAY G 23:26 14:59 14:36 6:13 11:13 14:12 4:59 
35 Chris SAINTER G 34:38 12:52 14:17 6:03 10:14 14:04 4:33 1:00 
36 Niall MEEHAN G 24:28 15:04 15:11 6:11 10:34 14:06 4:34 
37 Dean SUTCLIFFE G 24:17 14:27 Retired SS12
38 Phillip BAYLISS L 20:44 12:49 13:04 5:29 9:24 14:05 4:12 
39 Simon COOPER D 23:24 14:55 14:16 6:13 11:14 13:48 4:48 
40 Vonnie KEMPSTER F 25:13 17:46 Retired SS12
41 Mark JACQUES G 26:01 15:48 15:28 6:53 11:45 14:45 5:15 10:00 
42 Mark McNEILL A 23:02 15:13 15:32 6:00 10:53 14:07 4:32 

Times set under Super Rally are shown as 12:34 .  
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SCOTTISH BORDERS HILL RALLY 2011
19th/20th November 2011

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class A

1 42 Mark McNEILL/Derek McNEILL A 1 Suzuki Vitara 3:30:43 3:30:43

Class C

1 13 Johnnie DRYSDALE/Tony RAE C 1 LR 110 3:14:04 3:14:04
2 21 Henry WEBSTER/Joel HAYLOCK C 2 LR Discovery 3:28:43 3:28:43 14:39 

Class D

1 39 Simon COOPER/Sean WALLET D 1 LR 90 3:34:18 3:34:18

Class F

1 7 Alex HOLFORD/Gwen ADAIR F 1 Apollo Warrior 2:57:00 2:57:00
2 8 Ashley SHORT/Ste ALMOND F 2 TP 4x4 Fous 2:58:11 2:58:11 1:11 
3 25 Robin PARKINSON/John ANNAND F 3 Mattserati Porsche 3:29:45 5:00 3:34:45 37:45 

Class G

1 2 Dan LOFTHOUSE/Jonny KOONJA G 1 Lofthouse Freelander 2:46:59 2:46:59
2 30 Anthony JACKSON/Nicky BROOK G 2 Tomcat 100" 3:06:04 3:06:04 19:05 
3 15 Ian CARSON/Brian McKAY G 3 Bowler Wildcat 3:05:50 2:00 3:07:50 20:51 
4 14 Paul MYERS/Martin GOULD G 4 Tornado 100 3:04:55 3:00 3:07:55 20:56 
5 19 Greg MORRIS/Robert MOULDING G 5 Bowler Wildcat 200 3:08:33 3:08:33 21:34 
6 22 Colin STEVENSON/Sharon SCOTT G 6 Simmbughini 3:17:55 3:17:55 30:56 
7 11 Dave BAKEWELL/Pete WILSON G 7 TMC 4x4 3:19:06 3:19:06 32:07 
8 27 Iain LAWRIE/Jim DOUGLAS G 8 LR Tomcat 88 3:25:29 3:25:29 38:30 
9 33 Andi SKELLEY/Mark CLINNICK G 9 LR 3M 3:32:42 1:00 3:33:42 46:43 
10 35 Chris SAINTER/Andy DENNIS G 10 LR Tomcat 3:35:41 1:00 3:36:41 49:42 
11 34 Tim HAYDAY/Marc DELAUNEY G 11 Tomcat Fia 3:45:50 3:45:50 58:51 
12 36 Niall MEEHAN/Amy CAMLIN G 12 Bowler Tomcat 4:01:42 4:01:42 74:43 
13 31 Rob HINGSTON/Morgan PLYER G 13 LR 3M 4:11:09 1:00 4:12:09 85:10 
14 41 Mark JACQUES/Simon LAST G 14 LR Special 4:04:47 10:00 4:14:47 87:48 
15 20 Matt O'HARE/Philip GILLESPIE G 15 QT Wildcat DKR500 4:20:06 4:20:06 93:07 

Class K

1 29 Gareth CARRUTHERS/Wallace McKAY K 1 Bowler Wildcat 3:03:48 3:03:48

Class L

1 28 Willy STUBBS/Andrew HILL L 1 LR 90 3:07:05 3:07:05
2 38 Phillip BAYLISS/Lance MURFIN L 2 LR 90 3:08:17 3:08:17 1:12 
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SCOTTISH BORDERS HILL RALLY 2011
19th/20th November 2011

Final Penalties

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Control Reason Penalty Total

3 Justin BIRCHALL/Thomas NEATHWAY F TC7B Did not visit control 30:00 30:00 

14 Paul MYERS/Martin GOULD G MC8B Early at  MC8B 3:00 3:00 

15 Ian CARSON/Brian McKAY G TC10C Early at  TC10C 2:00 2:00 

17 Euron WILLIAMS/Martin ROBERTS G TC3 Early at  TC3 2:00 
TC3A Early at  TC3A 1:00 3:00 

23 Richard WYNNE-WILLIAMS/Ian JONES F TC3 Early at  TC3 3:00 3:00 

24 Brian FARMER/Mark SHAW K TC3A Early at  TC3A 1:00 1:00 

25 Robin PARKINSON/John ANNAND F TC3 Early at  TC3 3:00 
TC3A Early at  TC3A 1:00 
TC7A Early at  TC7A 1:00 5:00 

31 Rob HINGSTON/Morgan PLYER G TC13C Early at  TC13C 1:00 1:00 

33 Andi SKELLEY/Mark CLINNICK G MC8B Late at MC8B 1:00 1:00 

35 Chris SAINTER/Andy DENNIS G TC4 Early at  TC4 1:00 1:00 

41 Mark JACQUES/Simon LAST G TC7B Early at  TC7B 10:00 10:00 
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SCOTTISH BORDERS HILL RALLY 2011
19th/20th November 2011

Final Retirements and Exclusions
Listed by Competition Number
17 Retirements and Exclusions

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Stage Reason

1 Richard KERSHAW/Andrew LEES G Milner R5 9 Did not start day 2
3 Justin BIRCHALL/Thomas NEATHWAY F AT4X4 9 Off road SS9
4 Martin COX/Paul CARSON F Peugeot 206 GSR Evo 9 4 Engine after SS3
5 Chris BIRD/Neil WAKEFIELD G Milner R4 14 Punctures SS14
6 Robert SIMMONITE/Tony CLARKE G Simmbuggini 9 Did not start day 2
9 Mike MORAN/Claire WOOD K AT4x4 Challenger 1 Blown engine SS1
10 Mike BAKEWELL/Marg BAKEWELL G TMC 4x4 12 Crashed out SS12
12 David EGGINTON/Richard SQUIRES G Peugeot 206 9 Did not start day 2
16 Ben DUCKWORTH/Howard BELT F Milner R5 2 Mechanical after SS1
17 Euron WILLIAMS/Martin ROBERTS G Milner R4 9 Did not start day 2
18 Anthony HARRIS/Quin EVANS G QT Wildcat DKR500 9 Did not start day 2
23 Richard WYNNE-WILLIAMS/Ian JONES F AT4X4 Special 206 10 Retired SS10
24 Brian FARMER/Mark SHAW K Tornado 206 15 Broken prop shaft after SS14
26 Adam COX/Marcia COX G LD4 Proto 11 Clutch SS11
32 Bill NIXON/Fraser GRAY G LR Dessert Warrior 9 Did not start day 2
37 Dean SUTCLIFFE/Rob TAYLOR G Bowler 12 Retired SS12
40 Vonnie KEMPSTER/Simon KERFOOT F Warrior 12 Retired SS12
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SCOTTISH BORDERS HILL RALLY 2011
19th/20th November 2011

Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 1 Stage 1
Fastest speed 39.74 mph

Length 8.10miles
No. Driver Time

2 Lofthouse 12:14 
3 Birchall 13:34 
7 Holford 13:59 
12 Egginton 14:01 
14 Myers 14:04 
29 Carruthers 14:14 
6 Simmonite 14:20 
5 Bird 14:23 
11 Bakewell 14:44 
22 Stevenson 14:47 

SS 2 Stage 2
Fastest speed 43.98 mph

Length 7.60miles
No. Driver Time

2 Lofthouse 10:22 
7 Holford 11:10 
29 Carruthers 11:16 
11 Bakewell 11:20 
3 Birchall 11:27 
22 Stevenson 11:28 
8 Short 11:33 
6 Simmonite 11:43 

10= Bakewell 11:45 
21= Webster 11:45 

SS 3 Stage 3
Fastest speed 44.89 mph

Length 3.80miles
No. Driver Time

2 Lofthouse 5:05 
11 Bakewell 5:28 
8 Short 5:29 

7= Holford 5:32 
10= Bakewell 5:32 
29 Carruthers 5:35 
22 Stevenson 5:39 
6= Simmonite 5:46 

17= Williams 5:46 
21 Webster 5:47 

SS 4 Stage 4
Fastest speed 45.58 mph

Length 6.70miles
No. Driver Time

2 Lofthouse 8:49 
3 Birchall 9:24 
5 Bird 9:56 
14 Myers 10:00 
22 Stevenson 10:05 
6= Simmonite 10:09 
11= Bakewell 10:09 
12= Egginton 10:09 
7= Holford 10:15 

29= Carruthers 10:15 

SS 5 Stage 5
Fastest speed 40.69 mph

Length 7.30miles
No. Driver Time

2 Lofthouse 10:46 
3 Birchall 11:12 
7 Holford 11:29 
11 Bakewell 11:34 
10 Bakewell 11:42 
5 Bird 11:43 
8 Short 11:44 
6 Simmonite 11:53 
22 Stevenson 12:08 
13 Drysdale 12:11 

SS 6 Stage 6
Fastest speed 43.03 mph

Length 4.70miles
No. Driver Time

2 Lofthouse 6:33 
3 Birchall 6:38 
10 Bakewell 6:52 
29 Carruthers 7:02 
8 Short 7:09 
7 Holford 7:11 
21 Webster 7:14 
11 Bakewell 7:15 
5 Bird 7:16 
15 Carson 7:22 

SS 7 Stage 7
Fastest speed 37.24 mph

Length 5.40miles
No. Driver Time

1 Kershaw 8:42 
2 Lofthouse 8:52 
14 Myers 9:28 
38 Bayliss 9:45 
29 Carruthers 9:51 
10 Bakewell 9:53 
13 Drysdale 9:57 
3 Birchall 10:05 
30 Jackson 10:07 
28 Stubbs 10:11 

SS 8 Stage 8
Fastest speed 39.88 mph

Length 12.30miles
No. Driver Time

3 Birchall 18:30 
10 Bakewell 19:37 
21 Webster 19:51 
8 Short 20:07 

7= Holford 20:14 
29= Carruthers 20:14 
13 Drysdale 20:17 
15 Carson 20:30 
38 Bayliss 20:36 
5 Bird 20:56 

SS 9 Stage 9
Fastest speed 44.54 mph

Length 8.30miles
No. Driver Time

2 Lofthouse 11:11 
5 Bird 11:59 
7 Holford 12:10 
8 Short 12:17 
30 Jackson 12:18 

10= Bakewell 12:24 
28= Stubbs 12:24 
31 Hingston 12:27 
15 Carson 12:36 

33= Skelley 12:45 

SS 10 Stage 10
Fastest speed 41.01 mph

Length 12.70miles
No. Driver Time

2 Lofthouse 18:35 
8 Short 18:46 
7 Holford 19:37 
5 Bird 19:46 
10 Bakewell 20:16 
29 Carruthers 20:18 

30= Jackson 20:38 
33= Skelley 20:38 
38 Bayliss 20:44 
31 Hingston 20:58 

SS 11 Stage 11
Fastest speed 35.78 mph

Length 6.80miles
No. Driver Time

5 Bird 11:24 
2 Lofthouse 11:30 
8 Short 11:40 
10 Bakewell 11:51 
11 Bakewell 12:15 
7 Holford 12:16 
14 Myers 12:23 
28 Stubbs 12:26 
33 Skelley 12:37 
31 Hingston 12:39 

SS 12 Stage 12
Fastest speed 37.19 mph

Length 7.50miles
No. Driver Time

2 Lofthouse 12:06 
7 Holford 12:18 
5 Bird 12:21 
8 Short 12:39 
19 Morris 12:59 
29 Carruthers 13:01 
28 Stubbs 13:02 
13 Drysdale 13:03 

30= Jackson 13:04 
38= Bayliss 13:04 

SS 13 Stage 13
Fastest speed 47.14 mph

Length 3.90miles
No. Driver Time

8 Short 4:58 
2 Lofthouse 5:06 
7 Holford 5:08 
13 Drysdale 5:17 
30 Jackson 5:20 
29 Carruthers 5:21 
5= Bird 5:22 
11= Bakewell 5:22 
21 Webster 5:26 
28 Stubbs 5:27 

SS 14 Stage 14
Fastest speed 40.39 mph

Length 5.60miles
No. Driver Time

2 Lofthouse 8:19 
14 Myers 9:02 
7 Holford 9:10 
19 Morris 9:11 
30 Jackson 9:14 
13 Drysdale 9:18 
28 Stubbs 9:19 
11 Bakewell 9:21 
38 Bayliss 9:24 
31 Hingston 9:26 

SS 15 Stage 15
Fastest speed 35.01 mph

Length 6.80miles
No. Driver Time

2 Lofthouse 11:39 
8 Short 12:01 
7 Holford 12:05 
28 Stubbs 12:10 
15 Carson 12:11 
19 Morris 12:13 

30= Jackson 12:16 
31= Hingston 12:16 
14 Myers 12:23 
21 Webster 12:31 

SS 16 Stage 16
Fastest speed 47.91 mph

Length 3.10miles
No. Driver Time

8 Short 3:53 
2 Lofthouse 3:56 

7= Holford 3:58 
11= Bakewell 3:58 
13= Drysdale 4:01 
21= Webster 4:01 
30 Jackson 4:03 

28= Stubbs 4:06 
31= Hingston 4:06 
29 Carruthers 4:09 
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SCOTTISH BORDERS HILL RALLY 2011
19th/20th November 2011

Final Leading Positions after Each Stage

SS 1 Stage 1
Gravel

Length 8.10miles
No. Driver Total

2 Lofthouse 0:12:14
3 Birchall 0:13:34
7 Holford 0:13:59
12 Egginton 0:14:01
14 Myers 0:14:04
29 Carruthers 0:14:14
6 Simmonite 0:14:20
5 Bird 0:14:23
11 Bakewell 0:14:44
22 Stevenson 0:14:47

SS 2 Stage 2
Gravel

Length 7.60miles
No. Driver Total

2 Lofthouse 0:22:36
3 Birchall 0:25:01
7 Holford 0:25:09
29 Carruthers 0:25:30
14 Myers 0:25:54
6 Simmonite 0:26:03
11 Bakewell 0:26:04
12 Egginton 0:26:08
5 Bird 0:26:10
22 Stevenson 0:26:15

SS 3 Stage 3
Gravel

Length 3.80miles
No. Driver Total

2 Lofthouse 0:27:41
7 Holford 0:30:41
29 Carruthers 0:31:05
11 Bakewell 0:31:32
6 Simmonite 0:31:49
14 Myers 0:31:52
22 Stevenson 0:31:54
5 Bird 0:32:02
8 Short 0:32:22
21 Webster 0:32:32

SS 4 Stage 4
Gravel

Length 6.70miles
No. Driver Total

2 Lofthouse 0:36:30
7 Holford 0:40:56
29 Carruthers 0:41:20
11 Bakewell 0:41:41
14 Myers 0:41:52
6 Simmonite 0:41:58
5 Bird 0:41:58
22 Stevenson 0:41:59
8 Short 0:42:41
10 Bakewell 0:42:54

SS 5 Stage 5
Gravel

Length 7.30miles
No. Driver Total

2 Lofthouse 0:47:16
7 Holford 0:52:25
11 Bakewell 0:53:15
5 Bird 0:53:41
6 Simmonite 0:53:51
22 Stevenson 0:54:07
29 Carruthers 0:54:08
8 Short 0:54:25
10 Bakewell 0:54:36
14 Myers 0:54:52

SS 6 Stage 6
Gravel

Length 4.70miles
No. Driver Total

2 Lofthouse 0:53:49
7 Holford 0:59:36
11 Bakewell 1:00:30
5 Bird 1:00:57
29 Carruthers 1:01:10
10 Bakewell 1:01:28
8 Short 1:01:34
22 Stevenson 1:01:40
21 Webster 1:02:35
14 Myers 1:02:38

SS 7 Stage 7
Gravel

Length 5.40miles
No. Driver Total

2 Lofthouse 1:02:41
7 Holford 1:10:04
29 Carruthers 1:11:01
10 Bakewell 1:11:21
5 Bird 1:11:55
14 Myers 1:12:06
8 Short 1:12:09
22 Stevenson 1:12:24
11 Bakewell 1:12:26
21 Webster 1:12:53

SS 8 Stage 8
Gravel

Length 12.30miles
No. Driver Total

2 Lofthouse 1:24:37
7 Holford 1:30:18
10 Bakewell 1:30:58
29 Carruthers 1:31:15
8 Short 1:32:16
21 Webster 1:32:44
5 Bird 1:32:51
13 Drysdale 1:33:53
15 Carson 1:34:29
22 Stevenson 1:34:42

SS 9 Stage 9
Gravel

Length 8.30miles
No. Driver Total

2 Lofthouse 1:35:48
7 Holford 1:42:28
10 Bakewell 1:43:22
29 Carruthers 1:44:04
8 Short 1:44:33
5 Bird 1:44:50
15 Carson 1:47:05
38 Bayliss 1:48:30
30 Jackson 1:48:43
28 Stubbs 1:49:02

SS 10 Stage 10
Gravel

Length 12.70miles
No. Driver Total

2 Lofthouse 1:54:23
7 Holford 2:02:05
8 Short 2:03:19
10 Bakewell 2:03:38
29 Carruthers 2:04:22
5 Bird 2:04:36
38 Bayliss 2:09:14
30 Jackson 2:09:21
15 Carson 2:10:15
28 Stubbs 2:10:35

SS 11 Stage 11
Gravel

Length 6.80miles
No. Driver Total

2 Lofthouse 2:05:53
7 Holford 2:14:21
8 Short 2:14:59
10 Bakewell 2:15:29
5 Bird 2:16:00
29 Carruthers 2:17:03
38 Bayliss 2:22:03
30 Jackson 2:22:07
15 Carson 2:22:55
28 Stubbs 2:23:01

SS 12 Stage 12
Gravel

Length 7.50miles
No. Driver Total

2 Lofthouse 2:17:59
7 Holford 2:26:39
8 Short 2:27:38
5 Bird 2:28:21
29 Carruthers 2:30:04
38 Bayliss 2:35:07
30 Jackson 2:35:11
28 Stubbs 2:36:03
15 Carson 2:36:05
14 Myers 2:36:35

SS 13 Stage 13
Gravel

Length 3.90miles
No. Driver Total

2 Lofthouse 2:23:05
7 Holford 2:31:47
8 Short 2:32:36
5 Bird 2:33:43
29 Carruthers 2:35:25
30 Jackson 2:40:31
38 Bayliss 2:40:36
28 Stubbs 2:41:30
15 Carson 2:41:57
14 Myers 2:42:09

SS 14 Stage 14
Gravel

Length 5.60miles
No. Driver Total

2 Lofthouse 2:31:24
7 Holford 2:40:57
8 Short 2:42:17
29 Carruthers 2:46:48
30 Jackson 2:49:45
38 Bayliss 2:50:00
28 Stubbs 2:50:49
14 Myers 2:51:11
15 Carson 2:51:28
19 Morris 2:52:05

SS 15 Stage 15
Gravel

Length 6.80miles
No. Driver Total

2 Lofthouse 2:43:03
7 Holford 2:53:02
8 Short 2:54:18
29 Carruthers 2:59:39
30 Jackson 3:02:01
28 Stubbs 3:02:59
14 Myers 3:03:34
15 Carson 3:03:39
38 Bayliss 3:04:05
19 Morris 3:04:18

SS 16 Stage 16
Gravel

Length 3.10miles
No. Driver Total

2 Lofthouse 2:46:59
7 Holford 2:57:00
8 Short 2:58:11
29 Carruthers 3:03:48
30 Jackson 3:06:04
28 Stubbs 3:07:05
15 Carson 3:07:50
14 Myers 3:07:55
38 Bayliss 3:08:17
19 Morris 3:08:33
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SCOTTISH BORDERS HILL RALLY 2011
19th/20th November 2011

Final Stage Positions

Total number of fastest times, second fastest times etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

2 Dan LOFTHOUSE 11 4 - - - - - - - - - - 1 - -
8 Ashley SHORT 2 2 2 3 1 - 2 - - - - 2 - - 1
3 Justin BIRCHALL 1 4 - - 1 - - 1 - - - - - - -
5 Chris BIRD 1 1 2 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 1 - -
1 Richard KERSHAW 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
7 Alex HOLFORD - 2 8 1 1 2 - - 1 - - - 1 - -
10 Mike BAKEWELL - 1 1 2 2 2 - - 1 - 1 - - - -
11 Dave BAKEWELL - 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 - 1 - - 1 -
14 Paul MYERS - 1 1 1 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 2 - - 3
29 Gareth CARRUTHERS - - 1 1 2 5 - - 1 1 - 1 2 - -
21 Henry WEBSTER - - 1 - 1 - 1 - 2 2 2 1 3 - -
13 Johnnie DRYSDALE - - - 1 1 1 2 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 -
19 Greg MORRIS - - - 1 1 1 - - - - 2 1 1 2 1
28 Willy STUBBS - - - 1 - 1 2 2 - 2 - 1 - 2 1
12 David EGGINTON - - - 1 - 1 - - - - - - 1 - -
38 Phillip BAYLISS - - - 1 - - - - 4 - 1 1 1 1 2
30 Anthony JACKSON - - - - 3 - 3 - 2 - 1 2 1 - -
22 Colin STEVENSON - - - - 1 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 2 2
15 Ian CARSON - - - - 1 - - 1 1 1 5 1 - 2 -
6 Robert SIMMONITE - - - - - 1 1 3 - - - - - - -
31 Rob HINGSTON - - - - - - 1 2 - 3 - - - 1 2
33 Andi SKELLEY - - - - - - 1 - 1 1 1 2 1 - 2
17 Euron WILLIAMS - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - 2 -
35 Chris SAINTER - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - 1
25 Robin PARKINSON - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
23 R WYNNE-WILLIAMS - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
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SCOTTISH BORDERS HILL RALLY 2011
19th/20th November 2011

Final Time Chart

Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

2 2 2 2 2 2 1 3 2 2 5 2 8 2 2 81
3 7 11 3 3 3 2 10 5 8 2 7 2 14 8 22
7 29 8 5 7 10 14 21 7 7 8 5 7 7 7 7=3
12 11 7= 14 11 29 38 8 8 5 10 8 13 19 28 11=4
14 3 10= 22 10 8 29 7= 30 10 11 19 30 30 15 13=5
29 22 29 6= 5 7 10 29= 10= 29 7 29 29 13 19 21=6
6 8 22 11= 8 21 13 13 28= 30= 14 28 5= 28 30= 307
5 6 6= 12= 6 11 3 15 31 33= 28 13 11= 11 31= 28=8
11 10= 17= 7= 22 5 30 38 15 38 33 30= 21 38 14 31=9
22 21= 21 29= 13 15 28 5 33= 31 31 38= 28 31 21 2910
21 5 13= 10 21 30 15 14 35= 19 15 15 19= 15 11 1511
13 14= 33= 8 30 22= 21 30 19 15 29 14 38= 8 33 3812
38 33= 5 21 12 28= 7 2 29 13 30 21 33 21 29 19=13
28 17 15 15 19 17 19 28 38 11 13 31 22 22 25 22=14
31 31 14 19 28 38 8 35 23 14 38 22 14 33 22 3315

10= 4 19 28 15 12= 33 22 11 28 35 25 31 25 27 1416
15= 13 38 13= 33 19= 22 17 14 22 19 11 24 35 20 27=17
8= 15 4 30= 17 13 5 19 26 26 21 39 15 27 39 42=18

 17= 12 28 33= 29 14 27 27 27 42 22 35 42 36 35 3519
 19= 19 30 38 38 33 26 42 36 39 25 34 35 20 38 3620
 23= 30 23 23 23 35 42 1 34 34 27 20 20 42 36 2521
30 28 35 17 14 42 17 39 37 27 24 36 36 34 42 2022
4 23 24 35 35 27 11 36 20 25 20 41 34= 39 34 3923
36 26 25= 26 24 23 24 25 25 37 37 27 39= 29 41 3424
20 38 42= 25 27 26 36 37 42 36 39 42 25 41 13 4125
25 27 20= 24 26 34 18 26 40 40 34 24 27 2426
27 36 36= 27 34 25 23= 18 39 20 36 33 4127
34 39 27 18 18 39 35= 40 41 41 4228
40 20 34 34 39 18 25 41 13 21 4129

39= 42 39 40 25 37 39 23 22 35 4030
42= 34= 40 42 42 24 37 33 21= 2431
35 35= 26 39 37 40 40 24 24=32
41 24 41 37 41 41 34 6=33
33 18 37 41 1= 1= 41 11=34
1= 25 18 1= 20= 6= 6= 12=35

32= 37 1= 31= 31= 20= 12= 20=36
37= 40 3= 32= 32= 31= 20= 31=37
16= 41 12= 20= 36= 32= 31= 32=38
18= 1= 31= 36= 40= 36= 32= 34=39
24= 32= 32=40
26=41

Underline denotes competitors who have been credited with a notional time.
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SCOTTISH BORDERS HILL RALLY 2011
19th/20th November 2011

Final Stage Chart

Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 21
3 3 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 72
7 7 29 29 11 11 29 10 10 8 8 8 8 8 8 83
12 29 11 11 5 5 10 29 29 10 10 5 5 29 29 294
14 14 6 14 6 29 5 8 8 29 5 29 29 30 30 305
29 6 14 6 22 10 14 21 5 5 29 38 30 38 28 286
6 11 22 5 29 8 8 5 15 38 38 30 38 28 14 157
5 12 5 22 8 22 22 13 38 30 30 28 28 14 15 148
11 5 8 8 10 21 11 15 30 15 15 15 15 15 38 389
22 22 21 10 14 14 21 22 28 28 28 14 14 19 19 1910
21 21 10 21 21 13 13 38 14 14 14 19 19 13 13 1311
13 8 13 13 13 15 15 14 19 19 19 13 13 22 22 2212
38 10 15 15 15 19 28 30 13 13 13 22 22 11 11 1113
28 13 19 19 19 28 30 28 22 22 22 11 11 27 27 2714
31 31 28 28 28 30 38 19 21 27 11 27 27 42 21 2115

10= 15 38 38 30 38 19 17 27 11 27 42 42 21 42 4216
15= 28 30 30 38 3 17 27 35 42 42 21 21 39 33 3317
8= 19 36 17 3 17 27 42 11 39 33 39 39 33 39 3918

17= 4 17 23 17 23 23 11 42 33 21 25 25 25 25 2519
19= 38 20 3 23 6 33 35 39 21 39 33 33 35 35 3520
23= 30 27 27 27 12 42 39 23 25 25 35 35 34 34 3421
30 17 23 34 12 27 35 23 33 35 35 34 34 36 36 3622
4 36 34 12 34 34 39 25 25 26 34 36 36 41 31 3123
36 20 42 42 33 33 34 33 26 34 37 41 41 31 41 4124
20 27 39 39 42 42 6 26 34 37 40 31 31 20 20 2025
25 23 3 35 35 35 12 34 37 40 36 24 24 2426
27 34 40 40 39 39 25 6 40 36 41 20 2027
34 39 12 33 25 25 26 12 36 41 3128
40 42 35 25 26 26 24 3 24 31 2429

39= 40 31 36 24 24 18 18 41 24 2030
42= 35 33 20 40 18 37 37 20 2031
35 25 25 26 41 37 40 24 3132
41 33 41 41 18 40 3 4033
33 41 26 24 37 41 36 3634
1= 26 24 18 36 36 41 4135

32= 37 37 31 20 20 20 2036
37= 24 18 37 31 31 31 3137
18= 18 1= 1= 1= 1= 1 138
24= 1= 32= 32= 32= 32= 32 3239
26= 32=40
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